16 TOTAL PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS (21,656,835)$   (11,670,628)$   (9,986,207)$   -$   -$   (9,986,207)$   -$   (9,986,207)$

17
18 PRO FORMA ADJUSTED 489,820,586$   189,504,129$   300,316,457$   -$   24,088,146$   324,404,603$   17,812,430$   342,217,033$

(1) Recoverable AGL Acquisition Adjustment and related Accumulated Amortization are included in "Per Books" amounts.

YEAR END RATE BASE

(2) In order to be consistent with the "Per Book" capital structure reflected on Schedule 4, certain capital structure balances are no longer presented as part of "Per Book" Rate Base on this schedule.
Therefore, no further capital structure adjustment is needed.

FCG  000529
20220069-GU

SCHEDULE 4
FLORIDA CITY GAS

FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS
December 2020

ADJUSTM ENTS LOW POINT M ID POINT HIGH POINT

Line
No. AVERAGE  PER BOOKS

 COM PANY
RATIO

 ADJUSTM ENTS TO
INVESTOR CAPITAL  ADJUSTED  SPECIFIC  PRO RATA  ADJUSTED   RATIO (% )

 COST RATE
(% )

 WEIGHTED
COST (% )

 COST RATE
(% )

 WEIGHTED
COST (% )

 COST RATE
(% )

 WEIGHTED
COST (% )

1 DIVISIONAL CAPITAL 153,075,773$   40.55% -$   153,075,773$   (18,069,041)$   135,006,732$   40.55% 9.19% 3.73% 10.19% 4.13% 11.19% 4.54%
2
3 LONG TERM DEBT 94,716,270   25.09% -   94,716,270   (11,180,294)$   83,535,975   25.09% 4.38% 1.10% 4.38% 1.10% 4.38% 1.10%
4
5 SHORT TERM DEBT 73,067,106   19.35% -   73,067,106   (8,624,830)$   64,442,276   19.35% 2.86% 0.55% 2.86% 0.55% 2.86% 0.55%
6
7 PREFERRED STOCK -   0.00% -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
8
9 CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 3,031,140   0.80% 3,031,140   (357,795)$   2,673,345   0.80% 2.81% 0.02% 2.66% 0.02% 2.66% 0.02%
10
11 TAX CREDITS - ZERO COST -   0.00% -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
12
13 TAX CREDITS - WEIGHTED COST -   0.00% -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
14
15 ACC DEF INC TAXES-ZERO COST 53,621,158   14.21% -   53,621,158   -   (6,329,433)$   47,291,724   14.20% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

16 TOTAL 377,511,447$   100.00% -$   377,511,447$   -$   (44,561,395)$   332,950,052$   100.00% 5.40% 5.80% 6.21%

17

18 ADJUSTM ENTS LOW POINT M IDPOINT HIGH POINT

19 YEAR END PER BOOKS
 COM PANY

RATIO
 ADJUSTM ENTS TO
INVESTOR CAPITAL ADJUSTED SPECIFIC PRO RATA ADJUSTED RATIO (% )

 COST RATE
(% )

 WEIGHTED
COST (% )

 COST RATE
(% )

 WEIGHTED
COST (% )

 COST RATE
(% )

 WEIGHTED
COST (% )

20 DIVISIONAL CAPITAL 162,960,316$   42.00% -$   162,960,316$   (15,048,062)$   147,912,254$   42.00% 9.19% 3.86% 10.19% 4.28% 11.19% 4.70%
21
22 LONG TERM DEBT 79,410,203   20.46% -   79,410,203   (7,332,888)$   72,077,315   20.46% 4.08% 0.83% 4.08% 0.83% 4.08% 0.83%
23
24 SHORT TERM DEBT 89,987,167   23.19% -   89,987,167   (8,309,584)$   81,677,582   23.19% 2.63% 0.61% 2.63% 0.61% 2.63% 0.61%
25
26 PREFERRED STOCK -   0.00% -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
27
28 CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 3,468,015   0.89% 3,468,015   (320,243)$   3,147,772   0.89% 2.81% 0.03% 2.66% 0.02% 2.66% 0.02%
29
30 TAX CREDITS - ZERO COST -   0.00% -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
31
32 TAX CREDITS - WEIGHTED COST -   0.00% -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
33
34 ACC DEF INC TAXES-ZERO COST 52,209,433   13.46% -   52,209,433   -   (4,821,117)$   47,388,315   13.45% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

35 TOTAL 388,035,134$   100.00% -$   388,035,134$   -$   (35,831,894)$   352,203,239$   100.00% 5.33% 5.74% 6.16%

36

37 ADJUSTM ENTS LOW POINT M IDPOINT HIGH POINT

38
AVERAGE EXCLUDING AGL ACQ

ADJ. &  REG. ASSETS PER BOOKS
 COM PANY

RATIO
 ADJUSTM ENTS TO
INVESTOR CAPITAL ADJUSTED SPECIFIC PRO RATA ADJUSTED RATIO (% )

 COST RATE
(% )

 WEIGHTED
COST (% )

 COST RATE
(% )

 WEIGHTED
COST (% )

 COST RATE
(% )

 WEIGHTED
COST (% )

39 DIVISIONAL CAPITAL 153,075,773$   40.55% -$   153,075,773$   (22,264,672)$   130,811,101$   40.55% 9.19% 3.73% 10.19% 4.13% 11.19% 4.54%
40
41 LONG TERM DEBT 94,716,270   25.09% -   94,716,270   (13,776,358)$   80,939,911   25.09% 4.38% 1.10% 4.38% 1.10% 4.38% 1.10%
42
43 SHORT TERM DEBT 73,067,106   19.35% -   73,067,106   (10,627,515)$   62,439,591   19.35% 2.86% 0.55% 2.86% 0.55% 2.86% 0.55%
44
45 PREFERRED STOCK -   0.00% -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
46
47 CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 3,031,140   0.80% 3,031,140   (440,875)$   2,590,265   0.80% 2.81% 0.02% 2.66% 0.02% 2.66% 0.02%
48
49 TAX CREDITS - ZERO COST -   0.00% -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
50
51 TAX CREDITS - WEIGHTED COST -   0.00% -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
52
53 ACC DEF INC TAXES-ZERO COST 53,621,158   14.20% -   53,621,158   -   (7,799,128)$   45,822,030   14.20% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

54 TOTAL 377,511,447$   100.00% -$   377,511,447$   -$   (54,908,549)$   322,602,898$   100.00% 5.40% 5.80% 6.21%

CAPITAL STRUCTURE

FCG  000530
20220069-GU

SCHEDULE 5

A. INCLUDING AGL ACQUISITION ADJUSTMENT &  REGULATORY ASSETS

Line
No.

1 FPSC ADJUSTED AVERAGE EARNED RATE OF RETURN 3.71%
2 LESS:  RECONCILED AVERAGE JURISDICTIONAL WEIGHTED COST RATES FOR:
3 LONG TERM DEBT -1.10%
4 SHORT TERM DEBT -0.55%
5 PREFERRED STOCK 0.00%
6 CUSTOMER DEPOSITS -0.02%
7 TAX CREDITS-WEIGHTED COST(MIDPOINT) 0.00%
8 SUBTOTAL -1.67%
9 TOTAL 2.04%

10 DIVIDED BY RECONCILED COMMON EQUITY RATIO 40.55%
11 JURISDICTIONAL RETURN ON COMMON EQUITY 5.03%
12
13
14
15
16
17 B. EXCLUDING AGL ACQUISITION ADJUSTMENT &  REGULATORY ASSETS